From: Hill, Shannon

To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Growth Reallocation Info needed
Date: Monday, May 4, 2020 11:13:49 AM

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 8:51 AM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Sure thing. | just sent a meeting request for 9:30 Tuesday. Talk to you then!

Hillary Gitelman

I
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | | |

From: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 8:19 AM

To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Cc: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Subject: Re: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Hi Hillary and Shannon,

Would it be possible to check in tomorrow (Tuesday)? Today is chock-a-block with meetings for me.
| can meet any time tomorrow morning.

Thank you,
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David Keyon
Planner, Environmental Review
City of San Jose

(408) 535-7898 david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 4:35 PM

To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Thanks Shannon. | think it would be great to seek confirmation. (Franziska may understand Robert’s
email, but | don't.)

Also, Linda, Karl, and | would love to chat with you and David sometime on Monday about our
schedule. We have a proposal to run by you and would be available almost any time after 10. Is
there are time that would work for both of you?

Hillary

Hillary Gitelman

|
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | | [

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 4:31 PM

To: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Hi All,
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| will ping Robert to confirm your understanding below, unless you were able to confirm.
Let me know, and I'll follow up if necessary.

Thanks, and happy Friday!

Shannon Hill, Planner

Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov

From: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 1:59 PM

To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill,
Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Thanks Hillary.

| think we have enough direction. Robert said: I think you would need to update the
CSJ.2040.Amended.GP sheet to reflect the shift in jobs/housing. | interpret that as meaning we
update the “CSJ.2040.Amended.GP” tab to include the total TAZ info from the “All Jobs Shifts” tab. Is
that in line with your interpretation?

Franziska Church, AICP

Senior Associate

Fehr & Peers Transportation Consultants
408.645.7014

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 1:51 PM

To: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Franziska,

Based on David’s response, the answer is YES, we are to use the TAZ data sent over last week. Did
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Robert ever confirm which tab is the right one?

Hillary

Hillary Gitelman

I
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | | |

From: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 10:02 AM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Hill,
Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Hi Team,
Just so | fully understand: We are to use the TAZ shifts sent last week. Please confirm.

Thank you,

Franziska Church, AICP

Senior Associate

Fehr & Peers Transportation Consultants
408.645.7014

From: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:29 AM

To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Franziska Church
<f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: Re: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Hi Hillary,

The land uses are not final. As discussed previously, the TAZ shifts are assumptions based on
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our best guess of where the eventual recommended capacity transfers will occur.

| am working with Robert Rivera on the General Plan team to determine the discrepancy
between the TAZ data sent over last week and Hexagon's understanding. The TAZ data sent
last week reflects the capacity shifts we discussed last week.

Thank you,

David Keyon
Planner, Environmental Review
City of San Jose

(408) 535-7898 david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:13 AM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Franziska Church
<f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Hi David and Shannon,

Franziska tells me that she’s been coordinating with Hexagon for the files she needs to re-run our
2040 cumulative with the new growth reallocation, and that they indicated the land uses were not
final. This was news to us! Can you help us by confirming the land uses already provided are those
we should be using? This is time sensitive.

THANKS

Hillary

Hillary Gitelman

I
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile


mailto:david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:HGitelman@esassoc.com
mailto:david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:kheisler@esassoc.com
mailto:lspeters@esassoc.com
mailto:f.church@fehrandpeers.com

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | |

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.


mailto:hgitelman@esassoc.com
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.esassoc.com%2F&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cbe44e4b604784b8d057108d7f042e206%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=2vBHh6dsuNtQwjxuaqyy21S13XxBsaK5dkCvveR123U%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Flinkd.in%2F1HPF31N&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cbe44e4b604784b8d057108d7f042e206%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=tyhJf4bwrPUfHQTZMvaQw67tXEfxR8yT8imdW3tcOE4%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2Fesassoc&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cbe44e4b604784b8d057108d7f042e206%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=a4vP%2Fj0Wf7hn7EWDXlvZoOxmMqHODeLlKd5ujDDzmvs%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fbit.ly%2F1TqUbar&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cbe44e4b604784b8d057108d7f042e206%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=82%2Fg%2B8%2F%2FCYxdpBPQKjFQUAjKLFP%2FfqO7HyhjY4cTPfc%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fesassoc%2F&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cbe44e4b604784b8d057108d7f042e206%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=qv4s6nYkhs8eALJgCv0v8Ztn8jTGs%2FfnCr2xxs0uIrg%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fvimeo.com%2Fesassoc&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cbe44e4b604784b8d057108d7f042e206%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=RCRzxJTQBjlptmR647d%2FjTIkWMz9PRJTJpaXbAIG4zM%3D&reserved=0

